Property 125,037 5.25 131,601 118,472
Private Equity 18,808 2.88 19,349 18,266
Other Investment Balances 131 - 131 131
Total Assets available to Pay Benefits 1,051,629  1,141,217 962,038

Interest Rate Risk
The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These investments are subject to interest rate risks, which
represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Fund’s direct
exposure to interest rate movements is through its cash and fixed interest security holdings.

Interest Rate Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. It is currently
felt that interest rates are unlikely to move up or down by more than 25 basis points (bps) over the course of the next year. The analysis that follows assumes
that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 25 bps
change in interest rates.

Royal Borough of Greenwich – 2016/17 Statement of Accounts   Page 29 of 37

Asset Carrying Amount

as at
31 March 2017

Change in Year
in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits
  + 25 bps -25 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Cash Balances 9,376 23 (23)
Cash on Deposit 780 2 (2)
Cash Equivalents 3,742 9 (9)
Fixed Interest OEIC 224,690 562 (562)
Blackrock Institutional Series 7,568 19 (19)
Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 246,156 615 (615)

The prior year comparator is as follows:

Asset Carrying Amount

as at
31 March 2016

Change in Year
in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits
  + 50 bps -50 bps
 £000 £000 £000
Cash Balances 15,670 78 (78)
Cash on Deposit 1,883 9 (9)
Cash Equivalents 2,476 12 (12)
Fixed Interest  196,865 984 (984)
Blackrock Institutional Series 50,169 251 (251)

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 267,063 1,334 (1,334)

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The
Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than Sterling. The Fund holds both monetary and non-
monetary assets denominated in currencies other than Sterling.

Royal Borough of Greenwich – 2016/17 Statement of Accounts   Page 30 of 37

Currency Risk – Sensitivity Analysis

Following consultation with the Fund’s performance management advisors, the following table shows the potential impact of foreign exchange rate movements